DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

CINDY KOZAL

2015-859889 04/08/2015 03:34 PM

5,2010 00.041 W

Pgs=4

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

NAME: Grandma's Dream, LLC ADDRESS: 860 Twin Pines CITY/ST/ZIP: Reno, NV 89509

APN: 1318-16-710-024

THIS SPACE FOR

00011390201508598890040047

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

## Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS that the GRANTOR: CYNTHIA M. KOZAL, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE JUDITH A. MILLER TRUST CREATED UNDER THE FLORENCE P. ANDREWS TRUST ESTABLISHED JUNE 28, 1983, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to GRANDMA'S DREAM, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, a forty percent (40%) undivided interest in all of that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 113 as the same is laid down, delineated and numbered upon a certain map entitled ELKS SUBDIVISION, LAKE TAHOE, NEVADA, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 5, 1927.

APN: 1318-16-710-024

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.

Witness my/our hand(s) this

day of <u>Upril</u>, 2015.

By:

CYNTHA M. KOZAL, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE JUDITH A. MILLER TRUST CREATED UNDER THE FLORENCE P. ANDREWS TRUST ESTABLISHED JUNE 28, 1983

	•		
STATE OF	)	±	
COUNTY OF	)		
	/	\ \	
This instrument was	acknowledged before n		
, the _	of pany the		a(n a(n
company, or	n behalf of said limited lia		٠,,,
		(	
(Signature of Notary Public)			Ĺ
My commission expires:		(Notary Stamp)	
			1
		\ \	
		) )	
	SEE CALIFORNIA ACKFORM	V /	
	ATTACHED ()		
	/ /		
	\	\	•
_ \ \	\		
	. )		
	^		
\			
	/ /		
\ /	/		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.
State of California County of
On 4-1-2015 before me, John, TATA - Notary Public
personally appeared CHNTHAM KOZA (insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/afe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same is his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)
JOHN P. TATA  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  COMMISSION # 1995144  LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. November 21, 2016

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number(s)</li> </ol>	
a) 1318-16-710-024	
b)	
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fa	nm. Res.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/	DATE OF PECOPDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile F	notes: Assessor Taxable Value
i) L. Other	All Theaten
	IN- SULT OF.
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	**306,961.00 767,377 M
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	roperty) (\$0.00 6
Transfer Tax Value:	\$\$306.9\$1.00 Kevi
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$\$0.00 Koz
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 3	75.090, Section #/
	nsfer of 40% of a property to 2 of 5 (40%) of the
beneficiaires of the trust that own	s the property to an LLC owned by said 2 beneficiaries
	TOST WITH CONSIDERATION
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfe	rred: <u>640.UL</u> %
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	ect to the best of their information and belief, and can be
	substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	d exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus	interest at 1% per month.
Description of NDC 285 020 U. Description 1 C. H 1	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	ll be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signatura My HOLA M. KALA	Capacity on behalf of seller
Signature MA MA MANA	capacity or with the same
Signature UMMUA M, AOZ	Capacity on behalf of builty
Signature (M/G/VCC) // / / VCC	Capacity or restor of records
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Cindy Kozal, Trustee of Judith A. Miller Trust	Grandmas Dream, LLC
Print Name:	Print Name:
Address: 5205 Dantes View	Address: 860 Twin Pines Road
City: CALABASAS	City: RENO
State: (A Zip: 9/30/	State: NV Zip: 89509
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	<u>ING</u>
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
	tate: Zip:
	FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)